agreement ("the agreement") with Omni Medical Holdings, Inc..("Omni").
   The agreement calls for Omni to offer a shareholder exchange to the
   DataFuzion shareholders in which they may transfer to Omni at closing
   100% of the outstanding common stock of DataFuzion in exchange for
   23,019,215 shares of common stock of Omni. The exchange will constitute
   a 50% ownership of Omni for the shareholders of DataFuzion in the event
   all shareholders of DataFuzion agree to exchange their respective common
   shares.
   F-14

   Omni Medical Holdings, Inc.
   Pro Forma Financial Statements
   December 31, 2004

   Omni Medical Holdings, Inc.
   Pro Forma Balance Sheet
   December 31, 2004
   (Unaudited)

   ASSETS

   Pro Forma Giving
   Effect to
   Omni Medical   Datafuzion   Acquisition as of
   Holdings, Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments December 31, 2004

Current Assets:
 Cash and cash
  equivalents   16,420   1,099   -   17,519
 Accounts receivable, net  398,721   139,232   -   537,953
 Short-term investments,
  at fair value   161,326   -   -   161,326
 Employee advances   3,935   1,832   -   5,767
 Prepaid expenses   57,640   19,109   -   76,749
   --------   ---------   -------   ----------
  Total current assets   638,042   161,272   -   799,314

Property & equipment, net  200,191   1,469,505   -   1,669,696

Edgar Filing: OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC - Form 10KSB

43

Other assets:
 Deposits   730   -   -   730
 Deferred financing costs   25,000   -   -   25,000
 Goodwill   72,300   -  3,353,964   3,426,264
 Intangible assets, net   396,190   1,411,899   -   1,808,089
   ---------   ---------- ----------   -----------
  Total other assets   494,220   1,411,899  3,353,964   5,260,083
   ---------   ---------- ----------   -----------
Total assets   1,332,453   3,042,676  3,353,964   7,729,093
   =========   ========== ==========   ===========

   See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   Omni Medical Holdings, Inc.
   Pro Forma Balance Sheet (continued)
   December 31, 2004
   (Unaudited)

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Pro Forma Giving
   Effect to
   Omni Medical   Datafuzion   Acquisition as of
   Holdings, Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments December 31, 2004

Current Liabilities:
 Accounts Payable   176,412   117,368   -   293,780
 Accrued expenses   121,931   1,130,691   -   1,252,622
 Line of credit   71,606   17,208   -   88,814
 Notes payable, current
  portion   696,731   2,380,324   -   3,077,055
   ---------   ----------   --------   -----------
   Total current
   liabilities   1,066,680   3,645,591   -   4,712,271

Long-term Liabilities
 Notes payable, net of
  current portion   60,256   665,344   -   725,600
   ---------   ----------   --------   ------------
   Total long-term
   liabilities   1,126,936   4,310,935   -   5,437,871

Minority interest   (126,826)   (126,826)

Stockholders' equity
 Preferred stock   -   -   -   -
 Common stock   22,614   36,150   (14,025)   44,739
 Capital in excess of
  par value   2,752,173   5,535,516 (3,345,110)   4,942,579
 Unrealized loss on
  investment   (161,327)   -   -   (161,327)
 Accumulated deficit   (2,407,943)   (6,839,925) 6,839,925   (2,407,943)
   ----------   ---------- ----------   -----------
   Total stockholders'
   equity   205,517   (1,268,259) 3,480,790   2,418,048
   ----------   ---------- ----------   -----------
Total liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity   1,332,453   3,042,676  3,353,964   7,729,093
   ==========   ========== ==========   ===========

Edgar Filing: OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC - Form 10KSB

44

   See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

   Omni Medical Holdings, Inc.
   Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended March 31, 2004
   (Unaudited)

   Pro Forma Giving
   Effect to
   Omni Medical   Datafuzion   Acquisition as of
   Holdings, Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   March 31, 2005

Revenue   1,181,146   312,178   -   1,493,324
Cost of sales   748,710   -   -   748,710
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
Gross operating profit   432,436   312,178   -   744,614
General and
administrative expenses   916,631   640,712   -   1,557,343
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
  Income (loss) from
  operations   (484,195)   (328,534)   -   (812,729)
Other income (expenses)
  Interest income   -   -   -   -
  Interest expense   (37,298)   (251,252)   -   (288,550)
  Realized loss on
   investment   -   -   -   -
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
   Total other income
   (expense)   (37,298)   (251,252)   -   (288,550)
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
Loss from continuing
operations before income
taxes   (521,493)   (579,786)   -   (1,101,279)
  Provision for income
   taxes   -   -   -   -
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
Loss from continuing
operations before income
taxes   (521,493)   (579,786)   -   (1,101,279)
Loss from discontinued
 operations   (33,736)   -   -   (33,736)
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
Net loss   $ (555,229)   $(579,786)   -   $ (1,135,015)
   ==========   ========  =========   ============

Loss per share basic and
diluted:
 Continuing operations  $   (0.04)   $   (0.02)
   ==========   =========
 Discontinued operations$   (0.01)   $   -
   ==========   =========
Net loss per share-basic
 and diluted   $   (0.04)   $   (0.02)
   ==========   =========
Weighted average number
of common shares
outstanding-basic and
diluted   14,708,706   26,372,463
   ==========   ==========

   See accompanying notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

Edgar Filing: OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC - Form 10KSB

45

   Omni Medical Holdings, Inc.
   Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2004
   (Unaudited)

   Pro Forma Giving
   Effect to
   Omni Medical   Datafuzion   Acquisition as of
   Holdings, Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments December 31, 2004

Revenue   1,221,915   867,559   -   2,089,474
Cost of sales   842,946   -   -   842,946
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
Gross operating profit   378,969   867,559   -   1,246,528
General and
administrative expenses   752,942   1,491,429   -   2,244,371
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
  Income (loss) from
  operations   (373,973)   (623,870)   -   (997,843)
Other income (expenses)
  Interest income   29   -   -   29
  Interest expense   (46,745)   (216,520)   -   (263,265)
  Loss on sale of assets   (21,878)   -   -   (21,878)
  Realized loss on
   investment   (77,582)   -   -   (77,582
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
   Total other income
   (expense)   (146,176)   (216,520)   -   (362,696)
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
Loss from continuing
operations before income
taxes   (520,149)   (840,390)   -   (1,360,539)
  Provision for income
   taxes   -   -   -   -
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
Loss from continuing
operations before income
taxes   (520,149)   (840,390)   -   (1,360,539)
Loss from discontinued
 operations   -   -   -   -
   ----------   --------  ---------   ------------
Net loss   $ (520,149)   $(840,390)   -   $ (1,360,539)
   ==========   ========  =========   ============

Loss per share basic and
diluted:
 Continuing operations  $   (0.03)   $   (0.03)
   ==========   =========
 Discontinued operations$   -   $   -
   ==========   =========
Net loss per share-basic
 and diluted   $   (0.03)   $   (0.03)
   ==========   =========
Weighted average number
of common shares
outstanding-basic and
diluted   19,108,566   31,541,843
   ==========   ==========